CH \$390.00 361943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449746

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME

5970/0747

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| NXT Capital, LLC | | 11/03/2017 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ICP Construction, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 150 Dascomb Road | |
| City: | Andover | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | |
| Postal Code: | 01810 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3619435 | TREDSTONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 3069934 | BAG-PAK | | |
| Registration Number: | 2057443 | ELASTI-POXI | | |
| Registration Number: | 2315297 | CONDUROC | | |
| Registration Number: | 2334204 | TERRAZZO-ROCK | | |
| Registration Number: | 2291377 | AGUA-ROCK | | |
| Registration Number: | 1860211 | NOVO-POXI | | |
| Registration Number: | 1701276 | CRACK'N PATCH | | |
| Registration Number: | 1706161 | ROCK-POWER | | |
| Registration Number: | 1717384 | ROCK-SOLV | | |
| Registration Number: | 1430261 | ROCK TRED | | |
| Registration Number: | 1155205 | PERMERAL | | |
| Registration Number: | 1103896 | POXI-ROCK | | |
| Registration Number: | 0428547 | CHEM-ROCK | | |
| Registration Number: | 0615110 | PENETRED | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0747

900427493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 24776-1-RFS |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Rob Soneson |
| SIGNATURE: | /rsoneson/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 11/04/2017 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=GKLIB-#9220946-v1-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Construction)_5970_0#page1.tif source=GKLIB-#9220946-v1-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Construction)_5970_0#page2.tif source=GKLIB-#9220946-v1-Trademark_Release_re__payoff_(ICP_Construction)_5970_0#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0748

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 3rd day of November, 2017, by NXT Capital, LLC, as Agent ("Agent"), in favor of

ICP Construction, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation ("Company").

Reference is made to that certain Payoff Letter dated as of November 2, 2017 by and

among Agent, Company and other parties thereto (the "Payoff Letter").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Payoff Letter, Agent hereby

releases all liens and security interests granted by Company in favor of Agent in the trademarks

listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement,

dated as of January 13, 2017, executed by Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 23, 2017 at Reel/Frame 5970/0747.

[Signature Page Follows]

9220946v1 11/2/2017 6:07 PM 6492.198

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0749

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as Agent

Name:

Tom Hensel
Vice President Title:

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{Trademarks}$

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| MARK | SERIAL NUMBER | REGISTRATION NUMBER | REGIS. DATE | GRANTOR |
|---------------|------------------|------------------------|-------------|------------------------|
| TREDSTONE | 78664054 | 3619435 | 5/12/09 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| BAG-PAK | 76628526 | 3069934 | 3/21/06 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| ELASTI-POXI | 75121371 | 2057443 | 4/29/97 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| CONDUROC | 75369491 | 2315297 | 2/8/00 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| TERRAZZO-ROCK | 75369347 | 2334204 | 3/28/00 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| AGUA-ROCK | 75284508 | 2291377 | 11/9/99 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| NOVO-POXI | 74405989 | 1860211 | 10/25/94 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| CRACK'N PATCH | 74206643 | 1701276 | 7/21/92 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| ROCK-POWER | 74206642 | 1706161 | 8/11/92 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| ROCK-SOLV | 74206626 | 1717384 | 9/22/92 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| ROCK TRED | 73603412 | 1430261 | 2/24/87 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| PERMERAL | 73231649 | 1155205 | 5/26/81 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| POXI-ROCK | 73139081 | 1103896 | 10/10/78 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| CHEM-ROCK | 71503600 | 0428547 | 3/25/47 | ICP Construction, Inc. |
| PENETRED | 71682483 | 0615110 | 11/1/55 | ICP Construction, Inc. |

Schedule A

RECORDED: 11/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006196 FRAME: 0751